Youth Alliance of Jefferson County Privacy Policy

Introduction

Youth Alliance of Jefferson County ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of our users ("you," "your"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and protect your personal information when you engage with our SMS program and other services. Text messaging rates may apply.

Data Collection

Types of Personal Information Collected

We may collect the following types of personal information:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Other relevant contact details

Methods of Data Collection

We collect personal information through:

- Online forms on our website
- Physical forms at our events and meetings

Use of Personal Data

Purpose of Data Collection

We use your personal data to:

- Send SMS weekly updates about our programs, events, and policy updates
- Communicate important information related to our mission and activities
- Solicit feedback to improve our services

Data Sharing

Third-Party Data Sharing

We do not share your personal information with third parties for marketing or promotional purposes. Your data is kept confidential and used solely for the purposes outlined in this policy.

Data Storage and Protection

How We Store and Protect Your Information

We store your personal data securely using industry-standard practices. We maintain appropriate technical, administrative, and physical safeguards to protect your data from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure.

User Rights

Managing Your Personal Information

You have the right to:

- Correct or update your personal information
- · Verify the accuracy of your data
- Request changes or deletions of your data
- Opt-out of receiving communications from us at any time

To exercise these rights, please contact us at cook@pivot2health.com.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the new policy on our website and sending you a notification via SMS or email.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Youth Alliance of Jefferson County, 167 Polk Street, Watertown, NY, 13601 Email: ccook@pivot2health.com Phone: 315.788.4660